



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/24/2026
TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	HMC, LLC	\$ 1,171,113.75
2	D'Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 1,324,971.00
3	Major Construction Group, Inc	\$ 1,358,803.75 *
4	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,461,050.40 *
5	OCG Companies LLC	\$ 1,577,098.40
6	Main Street Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,692,770.00
7	Major Contracting Group Inc	\$ 1,696,000.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Major Construction Group, Inc
 15430 Dale
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Areas	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$53,800)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	53,800.00	53,800.00	53,800.00	53,800.00
3.	_Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	200.00	4,000.00	105.00	2,100.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	10.00	150.00	30.00	450.00	18.00	270.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	15.00	750.00	30.00	1,500.00	18.00	900.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	91	Ea	100.00	9,100.00	55.00	5,005.00	140.00	12,740.00
8.	_Project Cleanup	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
10.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	600	Cyd	45.00	27,000.00 *	5.00	3,000.00	82.50	49,500.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	8,300	Ft	7.70	63,910.00	7.00	58,100.00	4.00	33,200.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	3,150	Ft	7.70	24,255.00	12.00	37,800.00	4.00	12,600.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	350	Ft	7.70	2,695.00	21.00	7,350.00	4.00	1,400.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	1,800	Ft	7.70	13,860.00	8.00	14,400.00	3.00	5,400.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	700	Ft	7.70	5,390.00	8.00	5,600.00	3.00	2,100.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	150	Ft	7.70	1,155.00	8.00	1,200.00	3.00	450.00
17.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	680	Ft	65.00	44,200.00	115.00	78,200.00	220.00	149,600.00 *
18.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	275	Ft	1,250.00	343,750.00	480.00	132,000.00	480.00	132,000.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	100	Ft	1,550.00	155,000.00	650.00	65,000.00	850.00	85,000.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 inch - 36 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	25	Ft	1,600.00	40,000.00	2,400.00	60,000.00	1,400.00	35,000.00
21.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 10 inch	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	575.00	11,500.00	420.00	8,400.00 *
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	900.00	1,800.00	5,250.00	10,500.00
23.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
24.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	68	Ea	750.00	51,000.00	4,000.00	272,000.00	1,650.00	112,200.00
25.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06 inch-12 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	47	Ea	600.00	28,200.00	1,800.00	84,600.00	1,500.00	70,500.00
26.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (15 inch-21 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	16	Ea	1,000.00	16,000.00	2,800.00	44,800.00	3,700.00	59,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Major Construction Group, Inc
 15430 Dale
 Detroit, MI 48223

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (24 inch-36 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	5	Ea	5,000.00	25,000.00	8,800.00	44,000.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
28.	_Support and Protect Existing Watermain	1	LS	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
29.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	725.00	1,450.00
30.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	300.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00
31.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
32.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
33.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
34.	HMA, 4EML, 2.5 inch	5	Ton	450.00	2,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	360.00	1,800.00
35.	HMA, 5EML, 1.5 inch	5	Ton	450.00	2,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	360.00	1,800.00
36.	_Cold Patch	10	Ton	400.00	4,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	520.00	5,200.00
37.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	850.00	850.00	320.00	320.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,900	Syd	90.00	171,000.00	85.00	161,500.00	135.00	256,500.00
39.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,950	Syd	19.00	37,050.00	18.00	35,100.00	22.50	43,875.00
40.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	100.00	3,000.00	95.00	2,850.00	144.00	4,320.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	70.00	3,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	117.00	5,850.00
42.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	55.00	275.00	50.00	250.00	95.00	475.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	85	Sft	9.25	786.25	9.00	765.00	9.75	828.75
44.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	50	Sft	11.75	587.50	11.00	550.00	14.50	725.00
45.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	100	Syd	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	27.00	2,700.00
46.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	100	Syd	35.00	3,500.00	28.00	2,800.00	36.00	3,600.00
47.	_Deliverables	1	LS	250.00	250.00	1.00	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,171,113.75	\$	1,324,971.00	\$	1,358,803.75 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

OCG Companies LLC
 1605 S Telegraph Rd
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Areas	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$53,800)	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	39,394.90	39,394.90
3.	_Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	30.00	600.00	75.00	1,500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	9.00	135.00	35.00	525.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	9.00	450.00	40.00	2,000.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	91	Ea	150.00	13,650.00	100.00	9,100.00
8.	_Project Cleanup	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	100	Syd	55.00	5,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
10.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	600	Cyd	33.00	19,800.00	66.90	40,140.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	8,300	Ft	7.35	61,005.00	5.75	47,725.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	3,150	Ft	12.50	39,375.00	10.00	31,500.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	350	Ft	23.00	8,050.00	17.25	6,037.50
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	1,800	Ft	9.65	17,370.00	5.75	10,350.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	700	Ft	9.65	6,755.00	11.50	8,050.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	150	Ft	9.50	1,425.00	17.25	2,587.50
17.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	680	Ft	90.00	61,200.00	600.00	408,000.00
18.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	275	Ft	150.00	41,250.00	700.00	192,500.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	100	Ft	400.00	40,000.00	850.00	85,000.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 inch - 36 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	25	Ft	445.00	11,125.00	1,000.00	25,000.00
21.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 10 inch	20	Ft	125.00	2,500.00	550.00	11,000.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,700.00	3,400.00	929.50	1,859.00
23.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,571.50	3,571.50
24.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	68	Ea	8,000.00	544,000.00	2,450.00	166,600.00
25.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06 inch-12 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	47	Ea	2,500.00	117,500.00	1,280.00	60,160.00
26.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (15 inch-21 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	16	Ea	3,000.00	48,000.00	4,650.00	74,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

OCG Companies LLC
 1605 S Telegraph Rd
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc.		OCG Companies LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (24 inch-36 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	5	Ea	4,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
28.	_Support and Protect Existing Watermain	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,429.00	6,429.00
29.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00 *	650.00	1,300.00
30.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	1,500.00	6,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
31.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	968.00	968.00
32.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	968.00	968.00
33.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	929.00	1,858.00
34.	HMA, 4EML, 2.5 inch	5	Ton	400.00	2,000.00	429.00	2,145.00
35.	HMA, 5EML, 1.5 inch	5	Ton	400.00	2,000.00	429.00	2,145.00
36.	_Cold Patch	10	Ton	250.60	2,506.00 *	300.00	3,000.00
37.	Cement	1	Ton	270.00	270.00	450.00	450.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,900	Syd	97.36	184,984.00 *	99.00	188,100.00
39.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,950	Syd	20.51	39,994.50 *	15.00	29,250.00
40.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	100.00	3,000.00	97.00	2,910.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	95.00	4,750.00	110.00	5,500.00
42.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	600.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	85	Sft	12.94	1,099.90 *	25.00	2,125.00
44.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	50	Sft	35.12	1,756.00	35.00	1,750.00
45.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
46.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	100	Syd	21.00	2,100.00	25.00	2,500.00
47.	_Deliverables	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,461,050.40 *	\$	1,577,098.40

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

Main Street Contracting, Inc. 47577 Avante Drive Wixom, MI 48393	Major Contracting Group Inc 12222 Greenfield Rd Detroit, MI 48227
--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Areas	1	LS	58,000.00	58,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$53,800)	1	LS	53,800.00	53,800.00	53,800.00	53,800.00
3.	_Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	15	Syd	18.00	270.00	20.00	300.00
6.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	50	Syd	18.00	900.00	17.00	850.00
7.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	91	Ea	100.00	9,100.00	150.00	13,650.00
8.	_Project Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,845.00	3,845.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	100	Syd	27.00	2,700.00	31.00	3,100.00
10.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	600	Cyd	50.00	30,000.00	35.00	21,000.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	8,300	Ft	5.00	41,500.00	4.50	37,350.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	3,150	Ft	5.00	15,750.00	5.00	15,750.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	350	Ft	5.00	1,750.00	8.80	3,080.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	1,800	Ft	10.00	18,000.00	4.00	7,200.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	700	Ft	10.00	7,000.00	3.10	2,170.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	150	Ft	10.00	1,500.00	2.90	435.00
17.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	680	Ft	75.00	51,000.00	132.00	89,760.00
18.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	275	Ft	1,800.00	495,000.00	710.00	195,250.00
19.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15 inch - 21 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	100	Ft	2,025.00	202,500.00	840.00	84,000.00
20.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 inch - 36 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	25	Ft	2,050.00	51,250.00	1,250.00	31,250.00
21.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 10 inch	20	Ft	300.00	6,000.00	480.00	9,600.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
23.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	68	Ea	2,570.00	174,760.00	4,700.00	319,600.00
25.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06 inch-12 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	47	Ea	2,500.00	117,500.00	6,400.00	300,800.00
26.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (15 inch-21 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	16	Ea	2,600.00	41,600.00	8,200.00	131,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
 2026 SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0474

Main Street Contracting, Inc. 47577 Avante Drive Wixom, MI 48393	Major Contracting Group Inc 12222 Greenfield Rd Detroit, MI 48227
--	---

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Main Street Contracting, Inc.		Major Contracting Group Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (24 inch-36 inch x 6 inch) Dia, SDR 26	5	Ea	3,500.00	17,500.00	17,400.00	87,000.00
28.	_Support and Protect Existing Watermain	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
29.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	950.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
30.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	350.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,400.00
31.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	950.00	950.00
32.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	980.00	980.00
33.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
34.	HMA, 4EML, 2.5 inch	5	Ton	500.00	2,500.00	350.00	1,750.00
35.	HMA, 5EML, 1.5 inch	5	Ton	500.00	2,500.00	350.00	1,750.00
36.	_Cold Patch	10	Ton	400.00	4,000.00	225.00	2,250.00
37.	Cement	1	Ton	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
38.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,900	Syd	98.00	186,200.00	92.00	174,800.00
39.	Pavt Repr, Rem	1,950	Syd	27.00	52,650.00	20.00	39,000.00
40.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	207.00	6,210.00	96.00	2,880.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	102.00	5,100.00	80.00	4,000.00
42.	Detectable Warning Surface	5	Ft	80.00	400.00	70.00	350.00
43.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	85	Sft	18.00	1,530.00	10.00	850.00
44.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	50	Sft	28.00	1,400.00	14.00	700.00
45.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	100	Syd	25.00	2,500.00	22.00	2,200.00
46.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	38.00	3,800.00
47.	_Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,692,770.00	\$	1,696,000.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER